
MAHARASHTRA HOUSING & AREA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400-51. 

TENDER NOTICE (3rd  Call) 
 

Name of work:- Sypply & Installation of Internet Dongle for MHADA's M.B.R.& R.B.'s regional offices. (3rd  Call). 
 
Separate sealed item rate tenders (Two Envelope system) for the above mentioned work, in Form "D" are invited from the 
interested parties / buyers / purchasers GST Registration Certificate, by the Chief ICT Officer / ICT Cell / MHADA, 1st floor, 
Flat No.247 at Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400-51. 
 
DETAILS OF WORK 

S
S
r
. 
N
o
. 

Name of work Quantity of 
Items (in 
Nos.) 

Earnest 
Money    
(in Rs.) 

Date of issue 
of blank 
tender forms. 

Date  & Time for 
Inspection of 
Items. 

Cost of 
blank 
tender 
document    
(in Rs.) 

Date & Time of 
receipt of 
Sealed tender. 

1
. 

Sypply & Installation of 
Internet Dongle for 
MHADA's M.B.R.& 
R.B.'s regional offices. 
(3rd Call).basis (3rd Call). 

 

 
As per 
Annexure 
"C" in 
Detailed 
Tender 
Document 

 
 
 

  1480/- 

09/09/2021    

 to                                                              

17/09/2021      
on working 
days from 
10.30 AM to 
01.00 PM 

09/09/2021    

 to                                                              
17/09/2021      
on working days 
from 10.30 am 
to 01.00 pm 

 
 

   
     224/- 

09/09/2021  

 to              
17/09/2021 on 
working days 
upto  03.00 PM 

 
1) Interested parties / buyers / purchasers, possessing GST  Registration Certificate  for above  mentioned work are eligible to Bid. 

 
 



2) Blank Tender documents shall be issued only after the application on letterhead by the parties / buyers / purchasers and on 
submission of Payment Receipt of Rs.1480/- original / Photostat copies (duly attested) of latest Valid GST Registration 
Certificate, Valid Income – Tax PAN Card. 
 

3) Payment of Rs.224/- in cash (non-refundable amount) per copy of blank Tender document will be accepted in the office of 
Accounts Officer-I/ MHADA, Flat No.513,  4rd floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051.   The payment 
in the form of money order / demand draft / cheque will not be accepted.  Blank tenders will not be sent by Post / Courier. 
 

4) The intending bidder should not have been blacklisted by registering authority, or any department of Central / State Govt., 
Semi Govt., public undertaking. 
 

5) Blank tender booklet will be issued by the Chief ICT Officer /  MHADA, Flat No.247, 1rd floor, Griha Nirman Bhavan, Kala Nagar, 
Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400 051 as per the column 6 & sealed tenders will be received in the same office as per the column 7. 
As far as possible Sealed Tenders will be opened on last date of receipt as mentioned in the column 7, at 4.00 p.m. (if  possible) 
in the same office. 
 

6) The Interested parties / buyers / purchasers shall  have to pay the amount of Earnest Money in the form of demand draft / pay 
orders drawn on any Nationalized Bank payable in Mumbai, pledged to Accounts Officer-I / MHADA, Account No.20045300865 
in the Bank of Maharashtra, , Griha Nirman Bhavan,  Bandra (E), Mumbai branch. 
 

7) Right to reject anyone or all tenders is reserved by the competent authority. 
 

8) Contact  person for Inspection is Chief ICT Officer / MHADA, Flat No.247, 1rd floor,  Griha  Nirman  Bhavan,  Kala Nagar, Bandra 
(East), Mumbai – 400 051. 
 

9) Detailed Tender Notice is also available on the MHADA's website www.mhada.gov.in. 
 

                                                                                                                                                                                                      Sd/- 
Date:               Chief ICT Officer 
             ICT Cell / MHADA 

http://www.mhada.gov.in/

